NHPUC NO. 10

Union Telephone Company

Access Service

Section 6

Ninth Revised Sheet 14

Cancels Eighth Revised Sheet 14

ACCESS TARIFF

6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (Continued)

6.8 Rates and Charges (Continued)

6.8.1

Local Transport (Continued)

Tandem Switched Transport

Tandem Switched Facility*
Per Access Minute Per Mile

-Terminating
-Originating

Tandem Switched Termination*
Per Access Minute Per Termination
-Terminating

-Originating

Tandem Switching*®

Per Access Minute Per Tandem
-Terminating

-Originating

Joint Tandem Switched Transport™
Per Originating Toll Free Only

Access Minute, Per Tandem

Network Blocking Per Blocked Call

Applies to FGD only

Residual Interconnection Charges
Per Originating Minute

(Non-Toll Free)

(Toll Free)

800 Data Base Access Service Queries

Per Query

*

Basic
Feature

Rate

$0.000232
$0.000402

$0.001207
$0.002090

$0.003045
$0.005272

$0.001

$0.008827

$0.003924
$0.000000

SN/A
SN/A

The Joint Tandem Switched Transport rate element applies per tandem to originating toll free minutes only

in lieu of the Tandem Switched Facility, Tandem Switched Termination and Tandem Switching rate
elements as of July 1, 2021.

A, 22/

ISSUED: May 31, 2022
EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2022

ISSUED BY:_

7. Lo

BY: Joél/bohmeier, Vice-President
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Union Telephone Company

Te

Access Service
Section 6
nth Revised Sheet 15

Cancels Ninth Revised Sheet 15

ACCESS TARIFF

6. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE (Continued)

6.8 Rates and Charges (Continued)

6.8.2 End Office

(A)

(B)

(©)

*

Local Switching, Per Access Minute

(Non-Toll Free)
- Terminating
- Originating
(Toll Free)

- Originating

Information Surcharge, Per 100 Access Minutes

- Terminating
- Originating (Non-Toll Free & Toll Free)

Transitional End Office Access Service
Per Terminating Minute

$0.000000
$0.009651

$0.007782

*

SN/A

$0.000000

The terminating Information Surcharge is included in the terminating Local Switching rate.

ISSUED: May 31, 2022

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2022

) 4 2/
Chd 7. prorms

ISSUED BY: /7

BY: Joel Qyﬁmeier, Vice-President

(R)
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